Product Change Notification
108974 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

both types of thermal solutions until existing inventory is depleted.
 2
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Processor
Number
Frequency Product Code S-Spec  MM#
Intel® Pentium® Dual-Core Processor  E2160 1.80 GHz  BX80557E2160  S LA8Z   892574
Intel® Pentium® Dual-Core Processor  E2180 2.00 GHz  BX80557E2180  S LA8Y   892608
Intel® Pentium® Dual-Core Processor  E2160 1.80 GHz  BXC80557E2160  S LA8Z   892775
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E4600 2.40 GHz  BX80557E4600  S LA94   893266
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E8500 3.16 GHz  BX80570E8500  S LAPK   895732
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E8400 3.00 GHz  BX80570E8400 S LAPL   895733
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E8200 2.66 GHz  BX80570E8200  S LAPP   895734
Intel® Pentium® Dual-Core Processor  E2200 2.20 GHz  BX80557E2200  S LA8X   895884
Dual-Core Intel® Xeon® Processor E3110 3.00 GHz  BX80570E3110  S LAPM   895888
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E4700 2.60 GHz  BX80557E4700  S LALT   896021
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E8400 3.00 GHz  BXC80570E8400  S LAPL   896334
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E8500 3.16 GHz  BXC80570E8500  S LAPK   896335
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor E8200 2.66 GHz  BXC80570E8200  S LAPP   896336
Intel® Pentium® Dual-Core Processor  E2200 2.20 GHz  BXC80557E2200  S LA8X   896784
Intel® Pentium® Dual-Core Processor  E2180 2.00 GHz  BXC80557E2180  S LA8Y   896787
Intel® Pentium® Dual-Core Processor  E2220 2.40 GHz  BX80557E2220  S LA8W   897406
Intel® Pentium® Dual-Core Processor  E2220 2.40 GHz  BXC80557E2220  S LA8W   897411
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor E7200 2.53 GHz  BX80571E7200 S LAVN   897829
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E7200 2.53 GHz  BX80571E7200  S LAPC   897971
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E7200 2.53 GHz  BXC80571E7200 S LAPC   897972
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E8600 3.33 GHz  BX80570E8600  S LB9L   899033
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor E8500 3.16 GHz  BX80570E8500  S LB9K   899034
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E8400 3.00 GHz  BX80570E8400  S LB9J   899035
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E8600 3.33 GHz  BXC80570E8600 S LB9L   899036
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E8500 3.16 GHz  BXC80570E8500  S LB9K   899037
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E8400 3.00 GHz  BXC80570E8400  S LB9J   899038
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor E7300 2.66 GHz  BX80571E7300  S LAPB   899349
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E7300 2.66 GHz  BXC80571E7300  S LAPB   899350
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E7200 2.53 GHz  BXC80571E7200  S LB9W   899351
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor E7300 2.66 GHz  BXC80571E7300  S LB9X   899352
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor  E7300 2.66 GHz  BX80571E7300  S LB9X   899358
Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor E7200 2.53 GHz  BX80571E7200  S LB9W   899359
Dual-Core Intel® Xeon® Processor  E3110 3.00 GHz  BX80570E3110  S LB9C   899605
Dual-Core Intel® Xeon® Processor  E3120 3.16 GHz  BX80570E3120  S LB9D   899615
Intel® Pentium® Dual-Core Processor  E5200 2.50 GHz  BX80571E5200  S LAY7   899647
Intel® Pentium® Dual-Core Processor  E5200 2.50 GHz  BXC80571E5200  S LAY7   899650
Intel® Pentium® Dual-Core Processor  E5300 2.60 GHz  BX80571E5300  S LB9U   900503